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Cumberland Valley Marching Band
January 2022 Booster Meeting
Jan 20, 2022, 7:30 PM

In Attendance/Members Present:

Zoom

Janet, Laurie, Shane, Luisa, Kendra, Karen, Ron, Jen C., Toni N., Chris H.,

Mario D., Kara S., Steph S.

e Meeting began:19:37

Agenda

e Welcome - Live from Monroe Elementary

e Treasurer review

Laurie

CVBB Finance Summary January 20, 2022

Account
Checking
Money Market
Credit Card
Cash on Hand
Totals

Outstanding
1 Reimbursements
2 Echoes Participant Checks

Banquet

R&K Subs

Indoor
Administrative Costs

e President

Balance
$5,917.12
$25,002.17
-$3,885.12
$0.00
$30,919.29

$64.61
$500.00

Income
$3,250.00
$1,970.50
$2,950.00

Available
$5,352.51
$25,002.17

$30,354.68

Expense
$6,945.48
$1,207.75
$9,739.72
$1,620.41

Total

Total Notes
-$3,695.48
$762.75 January Sale
-$6,789.72

-$1,620.41 Truck Payment, Postage and PO
Box, Insurance, Office Supplies

-$11,342.86

Janet

CV school facilities dented truck; truck driveable; will be repaired and paid

for by district in May



Splat matts still need returned; delay in return date as Middlesex can’t use
gym right now
e Fundraising - upcoming events, more details to follow in email Luisa
Chipotle 1/24
Gertrude Hawk
Hershey Park tix
Pura Vida bracelets

R&K subs
Egg Sale - will be started before Echoes in the Dome but will get rolling
after

e 2022 MB Season Janet

2022 FB schedule, https://www.cvbb.org/calendar
Bands of America@College Park, MD 10/8
e Echoes in the Dome Janet
Swim meet that morning; west hallway will be closed
Accepting program ads for:
commercial ads
Family shout-outs
Baby pics
Senior highlights
Planning committee meeting week of 1/24
Maximizing donations
Email updates arriving week of 1/24
e Announcements - Next Meeting Dates Janet
Next meeting 2/17@7p @ CV9 Academy + Zoom
Board elections in March, top 3 positions all have senior parents
March meeting board position opening announcements
April board elections

Meeting ended 20:05


https://www.cvbb.org/calendar

