Cumberland Valley Marching Band January 2022 Booster Meeting Jan 20, 2022, 7:30 PM Zoom

In Attendance/Members Present:

Janet, Laurie, Shane, Luisa, Kendra, Karen, Ron, Jen C., Toni N., Chris H., Mario D., Kara S., Steph S.

• Meeting began:19:37

Agenda

- Welcome Live from Monroe Elementary
- Treasurer review

Laurie

CVBB Finance Summary January 20, 2022

Account	Balance	Available		
Checking	\$5,917.12	\$5,352.51		
Money Market	\$25,002.17	\$25,002.17		
Credit Card	-\$3,885.12			
Cash on Hand	\$0.00			
Totals	\$30,919.29	\$30,354.68		
Outstanding				
1 Reimbursements	\$64.61			
2 Echoes Participant Checks	\$500.00			
	Income	Expense	Total	Notes
Banquet	\$3,250.00	\$6,945.48	-\$3,695.48	
R&K Subs	\$1,970.50	\$1,207.75	\$762.75	January Sale
Indoor	\$2,950.00	\$9,739.72	-\$6,789.72	-
Administrative Costs		\$1,620.41	-\$1,620.41	Truck Payment, Postage and PO Box, Insurance, Office Supplies
		Total	-\$11,342.86	

• President

Janet

CV school facilities dented truck; truck driveable; will be repaired and paid for by district in May



Splat matts still need returned; delay in return date as Middlesex can't use gym right now

• Fundraising - upcoming events, more details to follow in email Luisa Chipotle 1/24 Gertrude Hawk Hershey Park tix Pura Vida bracelets R&K subs Egg Sale - will be started before Echoes in the Dome but will get rolling after • 2022 MB Season Janet 2022 FB schedule, https://www.cvbb.org/calendar Bands of America@College Park, MD 10/8 Echoes in the Dome Janet Swim meet that morning; west hallway will be closed Accepting program ads for: commercial ads Family shout-outs Baby pics Senior highlights Planning committee meeting week of 1/24 Maximizing donations Email updates arriving week of 1/24 Announcements - Next Meeting Dates Janet Next meeting 2/17@7p @ CV9 Academy + Zoom Board elections in March, top 3 positions all have senior parents March meeting board position opening announcements April board elections

Meeting ended 20:05